CITY OF FREEPORT
SENIOR CITIZENS COMMISSION
AGENDA
December 16, 2013
12:00 NOON

Martha Sue Westbrook, Chairman Sammye Moore
Ona Johnson, Secretary Dorothy Pirrung

Carol Rangel
Mary Talbert
Shirley Theriot

NOTICE is hereby given that a reguiar meeting of the Senior Citizens Commission of the City of Freeport,
Texas will take place on Monday December 16, 2013 at 12:00 noon at River Place Municipal Park 733 Mystery
Harbor Lane, Freeport Texas at which time the following items of business will be conducted.

1.

2
3
4.
5

6.

CALL MEETING TO ORDER

APPROVAL/CORRECTION OF MINUTES FROM NOVEMBER,18 2013
CHAIRMAN'S REPORT

CONSIDER/DISCUSS MARCH TRIP

CONSIDER/DISCUSS PLANS FOR 2014

SUB-COMMITTEE REPORTS

A. ADVERTISING DOROTHY PIRRUNG

B. SPECIAL PROGRAMS MARY TALBERT/SAMMYE MOORE

C. GAME DAY SAMMYE MOORE

D. TRIPS SAMMYE MOORE

E. FOOD CAROL RANGEL & SHIRLEY THERIOTT
F. DECORATIONS MARTHA SUE WESTBROOK

G. BINGO MARTHA SUE WSTBROOK

H. PHONE COMMITTEE UPDATES SAMMYE MOORE

MOTION TO ADJOURN

| Detia Munoz, hereby certify that this agenda was posted on the official bulletin board glass door of City Hali Facing the rear parking ot

with 24 hours a day public access 200 West 2™ Street on or before 5:00 P.M. Friday December 13,2013

Delia Munoz, CitySecretary
Freeport, Texas



